
Mary Mansur - Tomten Beeworks, Amesbury, MA 
Mary.mansur.14@gmail.com, www.tomtenbeeworks.com 
Creamed Honey:  8 oz & 1 lb 
Beeswax, candles, ornaments & honey soap 
Curbside pickup or can ship.  

Betty Hearne - B&C Honey, Boxford, MA 
781-835-6973, bhearne1@verizon.net 
Honey 1 lb jars 

Brian Burke - Burke’s Bees, Groveland, MA 
978-835-9453, BDBurke1@verizon.net 
Liquid Honey 8oz, 1 lb, 2 lb jars 

Peter Barnet - Marblehead, MA 
text 781-799-9188 or email pbarnet@gmail.com 
Liquid Honey in 0.05lb., 1lb. and 2lb. jars 
Will coordinate pick-up or delivery with buyer 

 
Mel Gadd - Clumbsydog Honey, Medford, MA 
Text @ 617-504-3263, melbeekeeper24@gmail.com 
Liquid Honey:  8 oz Jars 
Curbside pickup or will ship with purchaser paying postage 

 

Brenda Wilde  - North Reading, MA 
978-656-1321, QueenBw321@gmail.com  
Liquid Honey: 8 oz, 1lb & 2lb Jars 

Sid & Kathy Balestrier—Stoneham MA  
Arimaht@yahoo.com or text 617-699-3120 
Liquid Honey:  8 oz, 1lb & 2lb Jars 
Ornamental Candles many designs to choose from & Filtered 
Bees Wax   Will coordinate a pick up time with buyer. 

Douglas Gray - Stoneham, MA 

617-620-0855 (call or text),  dfgray74@gmail.com 

1lb jars for curbside pickup 

Rick Reault - The Colony/New England Beekeeping Sup-

plies, Tyngsboroough, MA 

978-957-2233, www.thecolonyma.com 

7 Locust Ave, Tyngsborough, MA 

Candles, Wax, Honey (all sizes & kinds), Mead 

Katherine Carlson – Topsfield, MA 
kathcarlson@gmail.com 
978-317-9533 (text or leave a message.) 
Liquid Honey, Creamed Honey 

Hillori Connors – Topsfield, MA 
HilloriC@gmail.com, 978-387-0006 
Honey (liquid and creamed) 2 oz to 2 lb, beeswax 1 oz bars, 
candles, wood conditioner 
Curbside pick up Topsfield, MA  

Nora Neale - Topsfield, MA 
617-605-5493 or text, noraneale@comcast.net 
Liquid Honey:  8 oz, 1lb & 2lb Jars 
Beeswax Candles, Beeswax one ounce bars 
Curbside pickup and local deliveries 

Bill Hamilton - Black Birch Farm Apiaries,  
West Newbury, MA 
978-994-9335, blackbirchfarmapiaries.com,  
Liquid Honey:  - Jars from 2 oz, 8oz, 12 oz, 1lb, to 2lbs and 
Custom Orders, Curbside pickup at my Honey Stand (self-
serve & heated) open 8 am to 8pm  

Janice Ruggiero - Bee Happy Apiary – Wilmington, MA 
978-729-0577 
Honey, candles, lip balm 
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